



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190802 August 02, 2019 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4T94-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43393837201 (*)

Contract Descr: PALM BEACH COUNTY STATE HWY SYSTEM SIGNAGE - ROUTINE MAINT

The work under this Contract consist of providing all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to install, remove or replace any single post, multi post, overhead or bridge mounted signs on primary roads in Palm Beach County, FL.

MAXIMUM LIMITING: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budget amount of \$75,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND:A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Award of this contract is contingent upon Annual Legislative Budget Approval of Fiscal Year 2020 funds.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY SYSTEMS BARRICADES CORP.		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING AND CONST	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0005 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		22.000 AS	415.00000	9,130.00	360.00000	7,920.00	400.00000	8,800.00
0010 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		15.000 AS	1,225.00000	18,375.00	1,075.00000	16,125.00	1,000.00000	15,000.00
0015 0700 1 40 SINGLE POST SIGN, INSTALL		15.000 AS	166.50000	2,497.50	95.00000	1,425.00	500.00000	7,500.00
0020 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		15.000 AS	25.00000	375.00	11.00000	165.00	100.00000	1,500.00
0025 0700 2 11 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	2,475.00000	2,475.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190802 August 02, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T94-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY SYSTEMS BARRICADES CORP.		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING AND CONST	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0030 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	2,750.00000	2,750.00	2,850.00000	2,850.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0035 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		1.000 AS	2,925.00000	2,925.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0040 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		1.000 AS	4,350.00000	4,350.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0045 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		1.000 AS	4,775.00000	4,775.00	4,250.00000	4,250.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
0050 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	650.00000	650.00	715.00000	715.00	800.00000	800.00
0055 0700 2 80 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, REPAIR		1.000 AS	195.00000	195.00	715.00000	715.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0060 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	525.00000	525.00	140.00000	140.00	550.00000	550.00
0065 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 EA	775.00000	775.00	205.00000	205.00	550.00000	550.00
0070 0700 3103 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		1.000 EA	960.00000	960.00	215.00000	215.00	800.00000	800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190802 August 02, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T94-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY SYSTEMS BARRICADES CORP.		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING AND CONST	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0075 0700 3104 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		1.000 EA	1,250.00000	1,250.00	425.00000	425.00	1,110.00000	1,110.00
0080 0700 3105 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	2,100.00000	2,100.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00
0085 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	4,175.00000	4,175.00	3,850.00000	3,850.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00
0090 0700 3207 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF		1.000 EA	4,700.00000	4,700.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
0095 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		15.000 EA	15.00000	225.00	50.00000	750.00	75.00000	1,125.00
0100 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		15.000 EA	35.00000	525.00	11.00000	165.00	75.00000	1,125.00
0105 0700 3603 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF		1.000 EA	65.00000	65.00	16.50000	16.50	200.00000	200.00
0110 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		1.000 EA	95.00000	95.00	50.00000	50.00	300.00000	300.00
0115 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	424.00000	424.00	275.00000	275.00	600.00000	600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190802 August 02, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T94-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY SYSTEMS BARRICADES CORP.		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING AND CONST	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0120 0700 3606 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	525.00000	525.00	600.00000	600.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
0125 0700 3607 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF		1.000 EA	850.00000	850.00	900.00000	900.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0130 E102 1 2 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC CONTRACTS)		15.000 DA	450.00000	6,750.00	360.00000	5,400.00	800.00000	12,000.00
0135 E700 46 31 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (SINGLE POST)		15.000 AS	165.00000	2,475.00	35.00000	525.00	250.00000	3,750.00
0140 E700 46 32 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)		15.000 AS	425.00000	6,375.00	1,650.00000	24,750.00	500.00000	7,500.00
0145 E700 46 33 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD TRUSS)		1.000 AS	1,850.00000	1,850.00	2,236.00000	2,236.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0150 E700 46 34 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD CANTILEVER)		1.000 AS	1,775.00000	1,775.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0155 E700 94 1 BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&I)		1.000 EA	525.00000	525.00	575.00000	575.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0160 E700 94 2 BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190802 August 02, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T94-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY SYSTEMS BARRICADES CORP.		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING AND CONST	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0165 E700 96 1 SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (ALUMINUM)		15.000 LB	37.00000	555.00	27.50000	412.50	100.00000	1,500.00
0170 E700 96 2 SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (STEEL)		15.000 LB	32.50000	487.50	33.00000	495.00	100.00000	1,500.00
0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN) Section Totals:				\$86,984.00		\$95,000.00		\$109,610.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$86,984.00		\$95,000.00		109,610.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190802 August 02, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T94-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0005 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		22.000 AS	400.00000	8,800.00				
0010 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		15.000 AS	1,300.00000	19,500.00				
0015 0700 1 40 SINGLE POST SIGN, INSTALL		15.000 AS	500.00000	7,500.00				
0020 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		15.000 AS	12.00000	180.00				
0025 0700 2 11 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
0030 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
0035 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		1.000 AS	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
0040 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		1.000 AS	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
0045 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		1.000 AS	7,800.00000	7,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190802 August 02, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T94-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0050 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	650.00000	650.00				
0055 0700 2 80 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, REPAIR		1.000 AS	7,000.00000	7,000.00				
0060 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	700.00000	700.00				
0065 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
0070 0700 3103 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
0075 0700 3104 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		1.000 EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
0080 0700 3105 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
0085 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	7,000.00000	7,000.00				
0090 0700 3207 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF		1.000 EA	8,000.00000	8,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190802 August 02, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T94-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0095 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		15.000 EA	150.00000	2,250.00				
0100 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		15.000 EA	120.00000	1,800.00				
0105 0700 3603 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
0110 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
0115 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
0120 0700 3606 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	1,200.00000	1,200.00				
0125 0700 3607 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
0130 E102 1 2 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC CONTRACTS)		15.000 DA	2,000.00000	30,000.00				
0135 E700 46 31 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (SINGLE POST)		15.000 AS	150.00000	2,250.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190802 August 02, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T94-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)										
0140	E700 46 32	15.000	700.00000	10,500.00						
	REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)	AS								
0145	E700 46 33	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00						
	REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD TRUSS)	AS								
0150	E700 46 34	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00						
	REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD CANTILEVER)	AS								
0155	E700 94 1	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00						
	BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&I)	EA								
0160	E700 94 2	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00						
	BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)	EA								
0165	E700 96 1	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00						
	SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (ALUMINUM)	LB								
0170	E700 96 2	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00						
	SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (STEEL)	LB								
0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN) Section Totals:						\$160,130.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190802 August 02, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T94-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$160,130.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190802 August 02, 2019 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4T94-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.